
3=!ffi1 mcfiR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~ fctmor!DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~ Jfafta:r ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
~ 'l:!Ci" ~ d]'"q/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

.:> .:> 

~ 'l:!'Cf ~alOT ~-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

ffi'6CIITiC1'j't:Ji/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726) 

t-f!rniT;T ~ ~ ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt.05 .07.2024 

m«=r <t 'ti!SO?qf"A cfi'r 3W ~ f01<FV1ffiffi<"1 CfiT<IT <t ffiv $'-tsftdr c;:crm 3'110i<'ll$0i ~-~ Foifae;ll:! ~ cfi'r ~ ~I On behalf of the President of India, online 

item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sfi.'ff 
fcrcRur/Description ~/Details 

SJ. No. 

1. ~ ~ ~m/Title of work w ~. ~ ~. fi~QJiQ 'R$, CI~<OI't'hiCI ~ ~ ~ eli ~ ~ c=fm qqr ~ 
" .:> " 

~I Replacement of AHU & Pumps along with connected accessories at AC plant, 

INSAT bu ilding, CMSE, Vattiyoorkkavu 

2. $'-fo1fclcJ ~ ft. I E-Tender Notice No. q"IQ'HQ'Hfi'l/fi~QJi-:J1~/V03/0812024-25 ~ 05.07.2024 

VSSCICMGIA03108/2024-25 Dated 05.07.2024 

3. fa1fclcJ~ ~ ~ .310iJ11Foi<"1 (>ITillC1 I Estimate cost put to 
~ 20.29 (>frof/Lakhs .:> 

tender 

4. ~ 'RT ~ cfi'r ~I Period of completion 5 (tiTtf/Five) ~I Months " 
5. Gl<ITOiT ~ tr\W (~) I Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

~40,580.00 

51 301 (>1~5 ~ cfi'r 3fCrtU I Period for ~ f q1St)Cfi{Oj I Bid clarifications: 
fo1fclc;rm cfi'r ~I Receipt of tenders: 

faifctcJ.W CfiT ~I Opening of 

downloading: ~ 06.07.2024, 10.00 ~ 07.07.2024, 9.00 ~lhrs 'B'tto 
~ 22.07.2024 CfiT 23.00 ~lhrs 

tenders: ~ 24.07.2024 CfiT 
~lhrs ~I to~ 16.07.2024, 23.00 ~lh rs ~ 17.07.2024,12.00 ~lhrs 15.00 ~lhrs 



2. ts\tJr ~ a=rm ~ tc=f l()Jl!C11 ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ CfiT ~lhiiffiffiJ ~rill CfiT ~~~I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

Sf>.~. 

SI.No. 

-q-ta. 

o:ITc/Note: 

Gfr/b. 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ ~ !>l@cf!Cfl{UI ~ 3@d:r ~ ~ ~ 
fl:a:r CflT ~ t?I<ACll~ ~ ~ ~ ~ c;'RTar 
afr:r1 3fi>:(>lrnlC11CTI{ll{ CflTllT CflT oHC1~1Sf\51CTICfl ~ ~ 
~ fcti:aT arCTIT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. c=fiCTI' ~ m. ~ ~ tfi'r ~ 
311Cflffi<'1 ~ ~ 40% ~ CflJ=l' a; eiT/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost (tiT/or) 
ii.~ {l'J=I'TCTI' m. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
<>rJ7f(1' ~ 60%~ Cf)J=l' CTI" err/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost (m/or) 
iii.Vc'fl m m. ~ ~ 311Cflffi<'1 ~ 
~ 80% ~ 'Cfl6i a; eiT/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

o:ITc/Note: 

~ ~ ~ 11RTUT/Documentary 
.;) 

proof for the eligibility 
(m CIR' ~ %m \;!TV/To be scanned 

& uploaded) 

i)m ~it c=rm 'l'li<-I I"Jdiq ~ ~ 
~ c;qm art'f ~ !>IJO!IOiq:j ~ 
!>IJ"flfUIC1 ~I " 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) f.t;fr trrfb:IT G;QRf art'r ri <tr qut:rr 
!>IJO!IOiqSl ~ ~- ~ !>IJOI IOiqSl ~ 
'R~ ~) 3fr e;CTIIillf%QI 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. m m ~ JmT<r ~ 5CfC::~(>l ~ w ~ m cmrr ~ ~ m ~~\51~'& w 
~ m <ft3-Tffi!'qi' ~ m ~ c:rra tftrr m ~~ c:rra "q,:rr m ~~ ?J'CR1' 
m crr<:r ~ ~ m ~ w ~ ~ 3flt!fct. ~. qi'rafUT nm ~rfal7r l 

.:> " ., 
Similar work shall mean supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Ductable split 
AC units or Fan coil units or Packaged AC units or VRF System or Condenser Water 
Pumps or Chilled Water Pumps or Cooling towers or Air Handling units or Central AC 
plant. 

ii. ~ dW q;r:aT CflT ~. m ~ Cll'f<'1FclCfl m ~ 7% gfc1 Cf1IT <tr ~ ~ ~ ~~),<'1fl ~ 'R 
~ ~ '@"{ CfCfl err ararr ~. ~ ~ m ~ eiT<A" ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
!>l@c1"iCfl{Ui ~ 3@d:r ~ CfCfl ~~I 

.:> 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 311-'Cfi'{R' lllfil!CfC1 ~ ~ ~ ~ Cfll~fa:c!C1 ~ Gl:l('IT/J"f<>-lliCflCTI ~ Tmr ~ CTiffi' ~I 
.:> - " 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 

~ ~ ri ~ fm.r <'lTdi(Applicable only tfrcrq;" C1'm ~ ~ ci\J'l"iCfl{Oi ~ ~ '!>l'fc11 
for Maintenance contract works - tfrcrq;" C1'm Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
~ ~ ci\J'l"!Cfl{OI ~ ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. ~ ~ ~ cj\J'l')Cfl(i C1'm fotfclcJ ~ ~rc;:Cfl' CflT ~ Cfl'{ fotfclcJ C\f<'11~'?1 
~ .:> .:> 

www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO m www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO ~~{li$C:: ~ 513CTI(>l~5 fct;:ar ~ ~ ~I 
~ cj\J'l.,fCfl{UI tfi'r ~ 3q;QCf(1 ~~{ii$C:: 6t ~~ ~ ~I $'-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~rc;:q; ~ 
~ ~Dit? CflT ~~I .:> .:> 

Tender documents can be downloaded frqm web site www.tenderwizard .in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee . The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

2 



4. ~ cFfCil~\511 CfiT 5t6oi<•tt5 ~ J1T"?f "B- ~fcl<!:ICfil{ CfiT ~ wrraT * ~ ~ m-~I ~fclCII Cfi l{ 
C\Cfffi ~. fcl:iv dW C\fCil~\51 ~~ fcrwT c;qm ~klllfClCi fc.r;v ~I <1ft qrm dT<IT fc\1 cf 
~~ Cf1T w ~ m 6 irr ~ ~ Cf1T ~ ~ ~~ 

" Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer el igible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected . 

5. a) ~JIT ~ ~ 3q~CfC1 tffi 1 * fclf,rlfa~c: ~ ~ nN ~ am WW, d=iPr me; ~ I mcr\U 
~ me; I ~ ~~ ci']Qf!Qflfi\ *rf, kl<Q;crl(iq{JOI - 695 022 ~ ami tR fcRtT 3i0'1'8RlCi ~ 
C\Cfffi ~~~(<IT) fcRfr 3i<TI'8RlJ ~ c;,crm ~ ~ d'llitT ~~*~~~I ~ 
~ ww, ~ ID'C(1 ~ ~ 3ffi1if ~ * 1so ~ (1cfi' ~ WT\'1 ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ * mr 
~ ~ ill ~JIT CflT ~ 6r ~ <TICfi<f!Cfi{UI fci1m ~ JtR ~ ~fclCIICfi i {l ~ f<;1cr ~ ~ 
Cl'ftRt ftnrm ~ tfCfi' I $~Cf?t~Cfi ~*~~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) foi'fclc:r ~~~ * ~ CfiT C\TCIT Cfi{a'lCII~ Q<HQffQ<H$ <rfa1c:T CfiT Q<HQffQ<H$ ~ 3fTtTR ~ I 
3C\llll<H ~ cj~"ICfi{OI \>I<HIOJy::t <IT~~ ct?; (tl'~)lffi2J vcf dJid1 ~ ~ (~~)I~ 
~~~ c;ru ~ ~ (~~)/6ffiSfilfc: vcr 6s<¥r ~l'f(>l<:f m Q<HQ ff Q<H$ ~ c:crm 
fcl~fa!S:c CfiT$'.:> ~ ~ c;qm ~ Y~JCfi{UI \>I<HIOJq::t ~ CR01T ~~ ~1\>I<H I OJq::t ~, ~ 
fa1<rCi" ~~~ ~ fa't<Rr ~ (1cfi' ~ ~ ~I .:> 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. jq~Cf(i tRr 1 * fa~fa!S:C: ~ ~ 3-tR '8"<H'<r q'{ 3'f ~. fa1<Hlur vcf ~!WJI' ~ - ~. 
q"jQfJQflfi\ ~ ~ Cfilll~~;a * ~fclC\IQ ~~I .:> .:> 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and t ime specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ CfiT <Hc;r w.rar, ~ ~ ~ fa't<Rr ~ 3-tR '8"<H'<r CfiT m ~ ~. N ~. faiJ:!Tur vcr 
~ m ".. ~. q"jQf!Qflfi\ *rr ~ Cfii<J~~;a *· ~ (1cfi' m- ~. ~ 1 ~ G1R CfiT ~ 
~. ~ fci1m ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ faWcf ~ 3-tR '8"<H'<r CfiT m ~ ~ ~ ~ 
)l'f'C(f a:r61'.:>~ \5lTc'ft ~ill ~ CflT ~ c=fR tR 3ifcf1Cf1Ci fci1m ~I 

c. 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) foi'fclc:r ~~~ * ~ Cfif C\TCIT Cfi{a'lCII~ Q<HQflQ<H$ <rfa1c:T CflT Q<HQflQ<H$ ~ 3fTtTR ~ I 

·~ " ·~ ~ -~»-...+ Rl - fUi ~...A. 3C\llll<H ~ q.:J{JCfi{OI \>I<HIOJq::t <IT q~lCfi{Oj \>I<HIOJq::t 3itR "i"<l 5(~1) "1 '8 Cii<Tifll{ 3i<TI\>I<HI ICi t;>l::> '>fl ('1 

~ ~ ~~ jq~CfCi ~1\>IJiiOJq::t ~ ~ >ffi1' 3'f ~. ~ VeT ~ ~-~, 
q"jQfJQflfi\ *rr, kl<QClcrl(iq{<H ~ Cfil<fl~ll * ~ ~ ~ fa't<Rr ~ CfiT <1m '8"<H% q'{ <IT~~ 
~ ~.:>~I <1ft ~ ~ ~ faWcf ~ CfiT <1m '8"<H'<r tR m ~ ~ ~ >ffi1 )l'f'C(f a:r6T 
~~ill~ c=fR tR ~ 1J'fCilCf CfiT 3ifq"i'tlCi fci1m ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to t he office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be s ummarily rejected. 

3 



8. fa1FctcJ ~ <fiT ~ ~ <fiT ~ *r ~ ~ Cfl'(~c:m>l Fa'l~e<ICfl 1 '<1 <fiT (1Cflo1;,l<h'l 'C!Cf c:uflilf-J:liCfl 
~ ~ ~I (1Cflo1lch'i 'C!Cf qlflilf-J:liCfl ~ ~ ~ 'R 3fTd')- fcffi:R:r ~!ffi" I IR<"lliCflCTl ~~I 
(1Cfl01lch'i 'C!Cf qlflilf-J:liCfl ~ ~ IR<"lliCflCTl ~ c;'tuaf, fa'l~C<ICfll'( ~ ~ ~ d)'"(! ~'f(11~31l CflT fcR=rrc:r 
~ * fartrlffOT fcti<rr "31Nm I ~"to-m df<n" ~ ~ fa1FctcJ ~ ~ <fiT q-u o:fflT ~ (1l % ~ 
~ * 3i'fqlCflR <fit ~ ~ JtR ~ ~ <fiT 3fTil')- <fiT 'S@:;<:rr 6q ~Jl'fti<;r" o:fflT fcti<rr "31Nml ~ 
~. ~ ~ (~ fa'l~CIICfll{l <fiT ~ ~ ~ ~) <fiT ~ *· ~ ~ fa'l~CIICfll'()"cfi'r 
~ ~ 31T fartrlffOT C1m C1Cfla?lch'i CRc>-lliCfl<rt ~ c;'tuCTl- ~ tmr ~ 3tR" fa1Fct:J ~~~TC1'f ~ 
~ 3fTd')- <fiT ~ <fiT ~I " 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfill ing the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ ti~C\ICfll'( <fiT ~ ~ <fiT foi~qlc;Cii mm * qnqfclC1 fcti<rr ~~ ~ m ~ 'R, ~ 
mw "31"CRT * qnqfcl('l fcti<rr "31Nml ~ ~ ~ ~ tcr ~ ~ ~ *· 'fq"ICfl~ ~ 1 ~ ~r 
tr ~ ~ ~ ~. fa1FctcJ 'R ~ ~ ~ ~ cfff 2% c;{ 'R ,m;m Foi~JC\Cii dJlit'r ~ <fiT 
~ 61 ~ ~ 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ fa'l~CIICflR, fa'l~c;lci ~ ~ * ~. CJIC1 ~JCfi, tfiQCRdi I m, f1lQCR~ I N m , 
t1"11f<Rg,-fi~CIIQ/$dlfoill'(-~ t $difa'lll'(-~ t $V~lfoill'(-~ I $>5ftfa'lll'(-~ <fiT qc;f ~ ~ 
~. ~ CflT fartTiffOT <fit! ~ m1ffi ~ ~ ~. fi~CIICflH1 I ~~ ~ ~llfcf~Cfl ~ <fiT, 
ffi!m CfiRUit *· ~ ~ ~ ~~<fiT ~ o:fflT ~I ~. ffieJT Clill lill'( eli ~. ~-~ 
tR ~ ~ <fiT ~I ~ * ~ maf c;m ~ M' mmfr * <rcf(1" ~ <fiT ~"l!Cfl 
3iOJ,CR)C\Cii JtR" GTff ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~I . ~ ~ 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contracts/Engineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. :J:IT{(1' eli '{l~~qf('l <fiT 3ffi' * fa1Fct:J ~ Cfl'{~ql<'il ~ <r<lCiiC1CR 'liT fcRfr 3ra=<:r fa1Fct:J <fiT ~ 
~ tcr ~"ll' o:r6T 6 3tR" ~ cmur ~ ~ f.Rfr m 'STfC(1' ~ fa1Fct:Jm <fiT «'.' ~ CflT ~ 
'{(!I(1T tr ~ Fa'l ~C\1 ci ~ ~ ~TC1'f <fiT m o:r6T Cfi«ff ~ 'liT ~ ~m- ~ Fa'l ~ C\1 Cfll{ c;qm ~~ 
~ ~ ~ 6, 3J:fq"ICfll'( <fit ~ ~I " , 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any cond ition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected . 

12. :J:IT{(1' ~ '{ll\~qf<"l <fiT 3ffi' * ~ ~ Cfl'(~ql<'il ~ ~ ~r art'!' ~ * ~ ~ ahr * 
q nq~CTj 1 m ~ <fiT 'CRT'IT * Cfi6fr CflT ~ ~ '{(!I(1T 6 C1m Fa'l ~ c:;1 Cfll '( ~ ~ * ~ ~ C\TCIT o:r6T 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. :J:IT{(1' eli '(l~~qf<"l <fiT 3ffi' * fa1Fct:J ~ Cfl'<~ql<'il ~ fa1FctcJ <fiT ~ ~ * m ~ fcRfr m 
~ ~ ~ CfiT ~ '{(!I(1T 6 c;m f<i1~CI1Cfll{ <fiT ~ d)'"(! ~ 'R 61' ~ Cfl{aiT ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. ~ ~ ~ Jt ~ <rr ~ ~ ~ ~ :HT w-~ ~ ~ ~ t 3-tR-~ ~ w
mrn-~ ~ ~r ~ t ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3ifq"i<tlR <R" efT ~~ 

' ..;) 

Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ ~ Cfl{cTlql(>ll ~ ~ ~ ~-~ tR ~ ~ \511cTlql~ ~ ~ 3fciRm' ~ 
CflT~~CfiT~~tl ' ..;) 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. fa'lfclt;ICfll{ CflT fm:rm ~ ~ ~ ~ m'df Jt ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ efT ~ ~ ~ ~ 
JtR ~ Cfll<l~crCI<lCTl ~ fa<FAt;l{ ~ C<@ffi ~ I ~ ~ 'Oi\?icfl<f;) fn~ t 1 ~ 30i c<Jfct('1<J1 
CfiT a:rrn :HT ~ ~ 6f.m -;ill ~ ~ ~ :HT a'rn'('1T Jt cnrn <R" w ~ <rr -;ill ~ c$T ~ ~ 
3tR -;ill ~ fm:rm * ~ {l\51q8('1 ~ CfiT CTl\?i&lc.h'i tn~ tl ~ ~ ~ ~Rt CfiT 
3<>-<>iUCTJ ~ tR ~ ~ '\51d1T ~ ~ ~ ~ <R" efT ~ <1m mtfcJ ~ ~ ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. 3q4q:a m 1 cfi ~ ~ ~ *" 3ffi!t'Jf faftr ~ Cfilf-~-~ 120 taarr (1Cn ~ Wft'l 
~ ~ ~tl~·Cfil« ~ ~ <fi m 3fqif1' ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ *" ~rcrr lrCi ~ -r Cfi3' 
q~adCI1 ~ ~ ~ ft!mm, ~<fiT~~~ m ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ tR' ~ 
q'll'ftJ'Rt' f.nlr ~ inriCI1T \imT mu <fi so % (tr'il"m' mmrn> 'CfiT ~ ~ 'CfiT ~ ~ ~~ 3inl', 
~ fcl ~ICfi I'( <fiT cnr4" c#i't q01~ ~~I 1f 3JT1T ~ c#i't 3lit1ffit ~ eft ~I 

..;) ..;) 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. fa1FcrcJ tR ~ ~ q"{', m Falfclc;1Cfll{1 ~ ~ 'QCfi Cfi'Ut ~ ~~ 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. Falfclc;ICfll{ ~ ~ ~ * ~ <R", ~~. 3JIIf6<li, WIT <R", ~ '3"Q'CR ~ ~rmrn- ~~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. (1Cflcrt"icfi'l ~ ~ ~ ft'I\J'l.,IQf!~ Cf Qf!_,j'jQf!~ SlJiiOiq:fi ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~I 
..;) 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

5 

3'tf 11tmr I Deputy Head 
'fftQ#i!l-~I CMD- Contracts 



dCfiorflc#i'l-a•ff11G<~Cfi .mfi *" mY f.h•o'l~fflla sta•clari *" m cfi't !It '91R 1iffijd" cfi't ~. E7rn# 3fFJf§!' M 
tJI r.t~c;lcnl<t1 ~ .1!t<ftta ~ m1 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. ~3ffi:r6s~~~~~~artr~mr~~r 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ ~ 6cr ~ ~ ~ artT ~ mr fl<Hift:Ci SI<HI014'l 1 
.:> .:> ' 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. qr:rc:rr ~ ~ 31aRI'R" m ~ ~ ~ 4~<HIUI <fiT~~ CfiT c;•E<11~-:n1 SI"<H1UT 1 
.:> (. .:> 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. fat;fT ~ ~ art'f ri 6q fl<H I fCCi SI<H I a 14 'l ~ (Wrr tR Cf1TCT d1<IT CR") SI<HI 014 'l1 ~ ~ 
' .:> 

~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

s. ~~~~~mal<~~) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. 1:frtrcp ~ ~~ cj_,fjCf){OI ~ ~ ma <~ ~) 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ ~ fli<Hicr-<1 ~R1T ~ m-1 ~ 31aRI'R" ~ f.:tfctcJ ~ ftiW 3fce<>lffi1rl ~ fl<H I~ ~ 
.:> ..> 

~ Clfua:r ~ ri -A-~ ~ ~ Slkllil<&rll ~ ~ rr ~ ~ CfiT<IT ~ ~ <~ ~. ~.53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. tta=f I trf ~ ~I PAN IT AN details. 

9. trm;rr ~ mu I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~c:j::;qfai~~ I Company Profile with details. 

11 . -:nlQtit'l cj;jf}Cfi{OI SIJiiOI4'l IGST registration certificate. 

12. ~ ~ ~ "A" ~~ ~ 34Cfi{OI1 cfi ~ rl"m <HTs<>l" ~ Prr=::r (1Cf)cr1'1cfi'l ~ra:r 3fR 
"'" ..:> '""'''L'• 

i:hC::<'lJJI/Detailed technical specifications and catalogues with make and model of the major equipment 

present in the schedule of quantities. 

13. 31kl~Cf('l ~~~~rlT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

At>c=q9o~ ~/IMPORTANT NOTE 
' 

~ CfiT ~ Cl'h'li~Jt 1 ~ QAQ'8QA~ ci~Cfi{OI 'IIAIU14:11, fitFctGr ~ cfi't ~ ~ ~ lfA<f <fit m 

m- ~. 3"4' litmf, f.tl:fror vcf 3r.R"~ t11n7T - ~. fb;l; mmnf 3ffifta=r ~. iirr, ~ t!T.3IT. , .:> • .:> 

ffi:oacriet4Vt - 695022, ~ cl; Cfil<l~iit<l "* ~ ~ ~ m ~ m-e 4QR1' 3t;r.;r ~ 1 "4ia" 
.:> ' 

fitFctGr ~ cfi't ~ ~ ~ lfACf <fit m m-~ ~· ~ I QAQ'tiQA~ ciJftCfi{OI 'IIAI014:11 CfiT 6ft 
~ ~ ilit cfi't ~ t, ffi fitFctGr <fit ~ cftt '9'I 31tcft'fet ~ ~I 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


